
Updated September 14, 2020

Open Businesses – Restaurants, Coffee, Wine, Beer, Retail, Parks

North Bend Restaurants

Apollo Mediterranean Greek Food: https://apollogreekfood.com/menu: 456 SW Mount Si Blvd., #C-3;

425-292-3024

Arby’s: https://locations.arbys.com/wa/northbend/: 705 SW MT Si Blvd; 425-888-1933

Blimpie Restaurant & Baskin Robbins: https://www.blimpie.com/stores/11227: 458 SW Mt Si Blvd, Ste 

B03; 425-888-4422

Burger King: https://locations.bk.com/wa/north-bend/736-sw-mt-si-blvd.html; 736 SW Mount Si Blvd;

425-831-2463

Chang Thai and Pho: 

https://www.changthaiphoorder.com/?utm_source=bing&utm_medium=websiteurl&utm_campaign=se

arch; 131 E North Bend Wy; 425-292-9521 

Chowder Café: http://chowdercafenb.com/; 301 W North Bend Wy; 206-348-0384

Country Pride Restaurant: https://www.ta-petro.com/amenities/restaurants/country-pride; 46600 E 

North Bend Wy; 425-888-1119

El Caporal Mexican Restaurant: http://www.elcaporalnorthbend.com/; 424 Main Ave S; 425-888-2048

Frankie’s Pizza: https://frankies-pizza.com/our-locations/; 249 Main Ave. S; 425-888-4477

Huxdotter Coffee: https://huxdottercoffee.com/; 101 West Park Street; 425-888-4678

I Luv Teriyaki: 458 SW Mt. Si Blvd; 425-888-5544

Il Paesano: https://www.ilpaesanoristorante.com/menu/; 113 Bendigo Blvd. N; 425-831-0099

Iron Duck Public House: www.theironduckpublichouse.com; 101 West North Bend Wy; 425-292-9146

Jersey Mike’s: https://www.jerseymikes.com/order/18024/; 248 Main Ave. South; 425-363-3135

JTM Confections: https://www.facebook.com/JTMconfections/; 408-472-8017

Little Si Restaurant & Lounge: http://www.littlesirestaurantandlounge.com/; 456 SW Mt. Si Blvd. Ste. 

C1; 425-888-5501

Los Cabos: http://www.loscabos-northbend.com/; 580 SW Mount Si Blvd; 425-888-5256

McDonald’s: https://www.mcdonalds.com/us/en-us/location/wa/north-bend/735-mount-si-

blvd/10356.html; 735 Mount Si Blvd; 425-888-1487

Mt. Si Pub: https://www.facebook.com/MtSiPub; 45530 SE North Bend Wy; 425-831-6155

North Bend Bakery: www.thenorthbendbakery.com; 127 West North Bend Wy; 425-888-0632
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North Bend Bar & Grill: http://www.northbendbarandgrill.com/; 145 E North Bend Wy; 425-888-1243

Papa Murphy’s Take N Bake Pizza: https://www.papamurphys.com/; 456 SW Mount Si Blvd. Ste. C-4; 

425-888-8300

Pearl & Stone Wine: https://www.pearlandstonewine.com/; Tasting Room - 202 W North Bend Wy, 

Suite A-2; 425-395-4011

Pioneer Coffee: https://pioneercoffeeco.com/; 202 W North Bend Wy; 425-292-0957 

Pour House Bar & Grill: https://www.facebook.com/Pour-House-Bar-Grill-195648010476917/; 330 W 

North Bend Wy; 425-888-1722  

Rio Bravo: www.riobravomex.com; 247 E. North Bend Wy; 425-888-1655

Riverbend Café: https://places.singleplatform.com/the-riverbend-cafe/menu?ref=Microsoft; 14303 

436th Ave. SE; 425-888-6600

Rocky Mountain Chocolate Factory: https://www.rmcf.com/WA/NorthBend50240; 561 S. Fork Ave. SW,

Ste, H; 425-831-1818

Scott’s Dairy Freeze: www.smartonlineorder.com; 234 E North Bend Wy; 425-363-3169

SubWy: https://order.subWy.com/; 470 E. North Bend Wy; 425-888-5550

Taco Time NW: https://order.tacotimenw.com/menu/north-bend; 726 SW Mount Si Blvd; 425-888-3966

Teriyaki Town: 434 Main Ave. S; 425-831-5239

The Daily Grind at Mt Si: 4303 SE North Bend Wy; https://www.facebook.com/mtsidailygrind/; 4303 SE 

North Bend Wy; 425-444-6166

The Trail Youth: https://www.trailyouth.com/; 226 E N Bend Wy; 425-638-9535

Trappers Sushi: https://www.trapperssushi.com/northbend; 320 SW Mount Si Blvd; 425-292-9362

Twede’s Café: https://www.ordertwedescafe.com/; 137 W. North Bend Wy; 425-831-5511

Twin Peaks Pub: https://www.facebook.com/twinpeakspubnb/; 129 W North Bend Wy; 425-292-0420

Wanted Espresso: http://www.wantedespresso.com/; 742 SW Mount Si Blvd; 425-888-1599

Wildflower Bistro: http://wildflowerwineshop.com/; 228 West North Bend Wy, Ste. B; 425-292-0647

Volition Brewing: www.volitionbrewing.com/; 112 W North Bend Wy; 425-292-0329

North Bend Businesses

Ace Hardware: https://www.acehardware.com/store-details/04415; 330 Main Ave S; 425-888-1242

A&P Barbershop: https://www.facebook.com/AP-Barbershop-2131852356875231/; 112 Bendigo Blvd 

N; 425-292-9946
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Alpine Chiropractic: https://www.alpinechiropracticcenter.com/; 118 Downing Ave N; 425-888-6846

Alpine Dental Care: http://www.alpinedentalnorthbend.com/; 505 NW 8th St; 425-888-2431

Alpine Fitness Gym: http://alpinefitnessgym.com/;  1140 E North Bend Wy; 425-888-0046

Another Hair Place: https://www.facebook.com/Another-Hair-Place-573025939832127/; 113 Bendigo 

Blvd Suite B; 425-888-0616

Barstools & Dinettes Casual Dining: http://barstoolsanddinettes.net/; 412 Main Ave S; 425-363-2175

Bank of America: https://locators.bankofamerica.com/wa/northbend/financial-centers-north-bend-

10441.html; 128 Bendigo Blvd. N; 206-358-2480

Bartell Drugs: https://www.bartelldrugs.com/store/north-bend/; 248 Bendigo Blvd. S; 425-888-1672

Basepoint Fitness Studio: https://basepointfitness.com/; 125 East North Bend Wy. 425-240-2971

Bass Barber: https://www.beautynailhairsalons.com/US/North-Bend/543013865710005/Bass-Barber-

Shop; 42901 SE North Bend Wy; 425-533-5044

Birches Habitat: https://www.facebook.com/birches.habitat.3; 202 West North Bend Wy; 425-292-9390

or 425-260-2203 

Blue Prints Plus:  www.blueprintsplus.org; Riverbend; 425-888-8815

BT Painting: https://btpaintinginc.com/; 44216 SE 142nd St; 425-691-0952

Burdette Law, PCCL: https://www.burdettelaw.org/; 249 Main Ave. S, Ste 107 #333; 206-441-5597

Bybee Farms: http://bybeenimsfarms.com/index2.html;42930 SE 92nd St; 425-888-5745

Carriage Insurance Agency: https://www.carriageinsuranceagency.com/; 301 Bendigo Blvd N; 425-641-

5066 

Cascade Clean Team: https://www.cascadecleanteam.com/; 111 E North Bend Wy; 425-449-9275

Cascade Storage: https://www.urbanstorage.com/self-storage/wa/north-bend/cascade-heated-self-

storage/; 1080 SE North Bend Wy; 425-321-0541

Cascadia Stoves & Pipes: http://www.stoves-pipes.com/Default.asp; 888-850-9663

Cedar Falls Transfer Station: https://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/dnrp/solid-

waste/facilities/transfer/cedar-transfer.aspx; 16925 Cedar Falls Rd. SE; 206-477-4466

Chase Bank: https://locator.chase.com/wa/north-bend/712-sw-mt-si-

blvd?jp_cmp=rb/LocalListings/aff/branch/na; 712 SW Mount Si Blvd; 425-888-2500

Chevron Gas Station: 745 SW Mt. Si Blvd; 425-888-4393

Chinook Lumber: https://www.chinooklumber.com/; 13490 436th Ave. SE; 425-831-5400

Clarity Eyewear: www.clarityeyewearvision.com; 111 E North Bend Wy, Unit A; 425-369-7502

Clark’s Towing: https://www.clarktow.com/; 250 E. North Bend Wy; 425-888-0233
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Compass Outdoor Adventures: https://compassoutdooradventures.com/; 201 W North Bend Wy; 425-

281-0267

Convergence Zone Cellars: https://www.czcellars.com/; 10808 428th Ave. SE; 425-233-5638

Cook Real Estate: http://www.cookreservices.com/; 102 West North Bend Wy; 425-888-7774

D Square Energy: https://d2energy.com/; 201 W North Bend Wy; 425-888-2882

Dahlia Barn: https://www.dahliabarn.com/product-category/dahlias/; 13110 446th Ave S; 425-888-2155

Dirty Doggone: https://www.facebook.com/dirtydogsgone/; 301 W North Bend Wy; 425-888-8100

Distinctive Dentures: https://www.distinctivedentures.com/; 420 E. North Bend Wy; 425-281-6452

DT Vintage & More: https://www.facebook.com/DT-vintage-More-1367379789983054/;  125 W North 

Bend Wy; 425-533-8278

Edward Jones: 111 Main Ave S; 425-831-5757

Erika Laureano Design: https://www.erikalaureanodesign.com/shop; 107 Main Ave. N; Email 

erika@erikalaureanodesign.com; 703-994-5709

Frisky Girl Farm: https://www.friskygirlfarm.com/; 9905 428th Ave NE; 206.480.8246

Fury Siteworks:  https://furysiteworks.com/; 43520 SE North Bend Wy; 425-888-1596

Hair Ink: http://hair-ink.com/; 137 E North Bend Wy; 425-292-3488

Hallamore Homes: http://www.hallamorehomes.com/;  425-749-2736

Ignite Dance & Yoga: https://ignitedanceandyoga.com/; 472 East North Bend Wy; 425.292.9880

Industrial Alchemy: http://www.industrialalchemy.net/; 231 Sydney Avenue South 12; 425.831.3066

JazzClubsNW: http://jazzclubsnw.org/calendar

JCK Home Décor & Flooring: 131 E North Bend Wy Ste. #1; 425-292-0446

Jets Gymnastics Express: https://www.jetsgymnasticsexpress.com/; 425-888-0349

John Day Homes: https://www.johndayhomes.com/; (425) 831-4901

John L Scott Real Estate: https://northbendoffice.johnlscott.com/; 888) 854-1547

Karakoram: https://www.splitboardbindings.com/; 1546 Boalch Ave Nw Ste 60

Kate Spade New York: https://www.katespade.com/stores/s/north-bend-premium-outlets; 5 6 1   S .   F o r k   

A v e   S W ;   425-888-1108

Keith & Scott’s Tree Farm: http://www.kandstreefarm.com/; 43342 SE Mt Si Road; 425-888-1170

Kelly Garwood, DDS: http://www.northbenddentist.com/; 142 Main Ave N; 425-888-0867

Kirby Nelson Orthodontics: https://www.kirbynelsonorthodontics.com/; 425-888-1796
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Kinship Nutrition: https://www.kinshipnutrition.com/; 301 West North Bend Wy Suite 100C; 425-270-

8186

Les Schwab Tire Center: https://www.lesschwab.com/store/?storeId=363; 610 E. North Bend Wy; 425-

831-6300

LOGE Camps: https://www.logecamps.com/

Lucia’s European Tailoring & Alterations: http://luciaseuropeantailoring.com/ ; 129 West North Bend 

Wy; 425-831-4531

Michael’s Auto Center of North Bend: 1130 East North Bend Wy; 425-888-7777

Mirror Mirror, A Unique Shabby Chic Hair Boutique: https://www.facebook.com/hairlovewhatido/; 213

Bendigo Blvd N, Ste 1; 425-281-1351

Meadowbrook Urgent Care: http://www.meadowbrookurgentcare.com/4501.html; 209 Main Ave. S; 

425-831-0777

Moon Motorcycles: https://www.moonmotorcycles.com/; 1204 Bendigo Blvd N; 425-295-7469

Mt. Si Family Dentistry: http://www.dentistnorthbend.com/; 341 Bendigo Blvd N;  425-888-2290

Mt. Si Motel: https://www.facebook.com/Mt-Si-Motel-109652439072456/; 43200 SE North Bend Wy; 

425-888-1621

Mt. Si Motors: https://www.facebook.com/Mt-Si-Motors-134948543224098; 43028 SE North Bend Wy; 

425-888-4884 

Mt. Si Arbor Montessori: http://www.arborschools.com/mt-si-arbor; 248 Main Ave. S; 425-888-3369

Mt. Si Montessori: http://mtsimontessori.net/; 485 Maloney Grove SE; 425-888-2054

Mt. Si Gymnastics Academy: www.mtsigymnasticsacademy.com; 1546 Boalch Ave NW; 425-292-3152

Mt. Si Pet Salon: http://www.mtsipetsalon.com/; 430 Main Ave S; 425-888-2177

Mt. Si Sports & Fitness: https://www.mtsisports.com/; 1546 Boalch Ave NW, Suite 10; 425-831-7782

Napa Auto Parts: https://www.napaonline.com/en/wa/north-

bend/store/21532?cid=pl_yext_jobber_NorthBendAutoParts_21532; 1120 E. North Bend Wy; 425-888-

1112

North Bend Automotive: https://www.northbendautomotive.net/; 43306 SE North Bend Wy; 425-888-

4522

North Bend Ace Hardware: https://www.acehardware.com/store-details/04415; 330 Main Ave. S; 425-

888-1242

North Bend Chevrolet: https://www.northbendchevrolet.com/; 106 Main Ave; Sales: 425-888-0781; 

Service: 425-888-5823

North Bend Dental Care: https://www.nbdentalcare.com/; 133 E Park St; 425-354-4029
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North Bend Family Dentistry: https://www.drgalloWydds.com/; 227 W 2nd Street; 425-888-2330

North Bend Landscape Supply: https://northbendlandscapesupply.com/; 43300 SE North Bend Wy; 425-

888-6502

North Bend Montessori: https://www.northbendmontessori.com/; 248 Ballarat Ave N; 425-831-5766

North Bend Motel: 322 E North Bend Wy; 425-888-1121

North Bend Physical Therapy: https://www.retptgroup.com/location/north-bend-physical-therapy/; 

400 Main Ave S; 425-888-1156

North Bend Premium Outlets: https://www.premiumoutlets.com/outlet/north-bend; 425-888-4505

North Bend Therapeutic Massage: http://ww1.northbendmassage.com/; 421 Main Ave. South; 425-

888-5060

North Bend Theatre: Offering to-go popcorn and concessions! Online at https://northbendtheatre.com/ 

and via phone; 125 Bendigo Blvd. North; 425-499-2897

Nursery at Mt. Si: https://www.thenurseryatmountsi.com/; 2328 SE 108th Street; 425-831-2274

Opus Bank: https://www.opusbank.com/location/49; 139 Bendigo Blvd; 425-276-4084 

Opsvig Dental: http://northbenddental.com/; 482 E North Bend Wy; 425-888-8688

O’Reilly Auto Parts: https://locations.oreillyauto.com/wa/northbend/autoparts-3741.html; 350 SW 

Mount Si Blvd; 425-831-4929

Pacific Crest Environmental: http://pcenv.com/;  1531 Bendigo Blvd N; 425-888-4990

Park Street Healing Arts: 318 E. Park Street; https://www.parkstreethealing.com/; 425-888-4170

Pearl and Stone Wine Company: https://www.pearlandstonewine.com/; 202 West North Bend Wy, Ste. 

A-2; 425-395-4011

Pet Place Market: www.petplacemarket.com; 213 Bendigo Blvd. N; 425-888-8828

Progression Cycle: https://www.progressioncycle.com/; 201 W. North Bend Wy; 425-292-0045

Pro Ski and Mountain Service: https://www.proskiservice.com/; 112 W. 2nd St; 425-888-6397

QFC: https://www.qfc.com/stores/details/705/00829?cid=loc_70500829_bg; 460 E North Bend Wy; 

425-888-7108; Pharmacy: 425-888-2357

R.C. Custom Homes: https://www.rchomeswa.com/; 425.292.3254

R&R Rentals: https://www.rr-rentals.com/; 352 E. North Bend Wy; 425-888-1111

Red Oak Residence of North Bend: https://www.redoakresidence.com/; 650 E. North Bend Wy; 425-

888-7108

Reidt Wy Doors: https://www.facebook.com/Localgaragedoorcompany/; 13106 455th Pl SE; 425-503-

7353
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RE/MAX Integrity North Bend: https://www.remax.com/real-estate-offices/remax-integrity-north-

bend-wa/100430703; 208 Main Ave South, Ste B; 425) 396-7100

Republic Services: https://www.republicservices.com/

SafeWy: https://local.safeWy.com/safeWy/wa/north-bend/460-sw-mt-si-blvd.html; 460 SW Mount Si 

Blvd; 425-831-2122; Pharmacy: 425-831-2126

SafeWy Gas Station: https://local.fuel.safeWy.com/wa/north-bend/721-sw-mt-si-blvd.html; 721 Mt. Si 

Blvd  

Scott Rinckenberger Photography: https://www.scottrinck.com/10-mile-radius; 206-290-4762

Shell Stations: Pumps are open 24/7 and the convenience store is open from 6 a.m. – 11 p.m. daily.

Si View Community Center: http://www.siviewpark.org/; 400 SE Orchard Dr; 425-831-1900

Singletrack Cycles: https://www.stcycles.com/; 119 W. North Bend Wy; 425-888-0101

SnoFalls Credit Union: https://snofalls.com/; 9025 Meadowbrook Wy S; 425-831-3178

SnoValley Chamber of Commerce: https://www.snovalley.org/; 425-888-6362

Snoqualmie Valley Food Bank: https://www.snoqualmievalleyfoodbank.org/; 122 East 3rd Street

Snoqualmie Valley Towing: https://www.snoqualmievalleytowing.net/; 43028 SE North Bend Wy; 425-

888-4884

Snoqualmie Valley Transportation: www.svtbus.org; 425-888-7001

State Farm Insurance: 204 Ballarat Ave. North; 425-888-0421

Star Nails Tanning & Wax: 301 W North Bend Wy Ste C; 425-888-5321

Sunrise Dental; https://www.dentistofnorthbend.com/; 404 Main Ave S; 425-292-0540

Sunset Motel: 227 W North Bend Wy; 425-888-0381

Tanner Electric Coop: https://tannerelectric.smarthub.coop/Login.html; 45710 SE North Bend Wy; 425-

888-0623

The Cleaning Authority: https://www.thecleaningauthority.com/northbend; 125 E North Bend Wy; 425)

276-7817

The Edgewick Inn: http://edgewickinn.com/; 14600 468th Ave SE; 425-888-9000

The Healing Garden: https://www.thehealinggardendayspa.com/; 106 W North Bend Wy; 425-292-0402

The Medium: https://www.the-medium.net/; 301 W. North Bend Wy; 425-888-1696;

The Village at Ignite: https://thevillageatignite.com/; 472 East North Bend Wy; 206.954.2488

Tip Top Nails & Spa: http://www.tiptopnailsandspabybetty.com/; 418 E North Bend Wy; 425-888-8901

Todd’s Towing: https://toddstowingwa.com/; 225 E. North Bend Wy; 425-888-3414
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Twin Peaks Nutrition Y Wellness: http://www.twinpeaksnutritionandwellness.com/; 111 West North 

Bend Wy; 425-888-3222

Umpqua Bank: https://www.umpquabank.com/; 146 W. 2nd Street; 425-888-1616

UPS: https://locations.theupsstore.com/wa/north-bend/249-main-ave-

south?utm_source=Yext&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=Listings; 249 Main Ave. S, Ste 107; 

425-292-0107

Valley Pet Services: info@valleypetservices.net; 425-523-7090

Z Ultimate Self Defense: http://zultimate.com/locations/north-bend/; 249 Main Ave S Ste 105; 425-363-

2988

Emergency Services

Eastside Fire & Rescue: Call 911 for an emergency; 425-313-3200 for non-emergencies; Station 87 – 500

Maloney Grove Ave. SE; Station 88 – Wilderness Rim - 432054 SE 172nd Place; https://www.eastsidefire-

rescue.org/

Snoqualmie Police Department: Call 911 for an emergency; 425-888-3333 for non-emergencies; 34825 

SE Douglas St., Snoqualmie; Office is open Mon. – Fri. 8 a.m. – 5 p.m; 

https://www.ci.snoqualmie.wa.us/187/Police.

Snoqualmie Valley Hospital: Open 24/7 at 9801 Frontier Ave. SE, Snoqualmie; COVID-19 Drive-thru 

testing open; Emergency room has COVID-19 testing 24/7; 425-831-2300;  

https://snoqualmiehospital.org/.
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about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
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